To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recorum attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying parties: Markus HELLENTHAL         Individual       Association         Ceneral Partnership       Limited Partnership         Corporation       Dither         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Pyes INN         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Pyes INN         Additional name(s) of conveyance:       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Pyes INN         Assignment       Merger       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Pyes INN         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 18, 2002       B.       Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes INN       INN       Pyes INN       Corporation is: July 18, 2002         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 18, 2002       B.       Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes INN       INN       Corporation is: July 18, 2002       Corporation is: July 18, 2002         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Corporation iso R Foerster rup 425 Market Str	09-11-200 1-24-02 102218463	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER R SDT10Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 JUL 20 Patent and Trademark Of Docket No. 426882007
Individual Association Address Industrieghts 3, Bau Laufengasse 212 Natures Global Services GmbH Internal Address Industrieghts 3, Bau Laufengasse 212 Neahbasen am Rhates and Entry Statistical ZIP: Additional name(s) of conveying partylics) attached? If yes IBNO Additional name(s) of conveying partylics) attached? If yes IBNO Additional name(s) of conveying partylics) attached? If yes IBNO Additional name(s) address(es) attached? If yes IBNO Additional name(s) of conveying partylics) attached? If yes IBNO Additional name(s) address(es) attached? If yes IBNO A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 18, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ervin J. Basinski Market Street S. Statement and signature. The Commissioner is berefy authorized to charge any fees under 37 CF.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this part, or a cell any overpayment to Dansit Account No. 83-1955 The Commissioner is berefy authorized to charge any fees under 37 CF.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this part, or a cell any overpayment to Dansit Account No. 83-1955 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CF.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this part, or a cell any overpayment to Dansit Account No. 83-1955 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No. 34,773 Autor 20000012 031952 1000012 031952 10000012 031952 10000012 031952 10000012 031952 10000012		se record and attached original documents or copy thereof.
General Partnership       Limited Partnership         Corporation       Other         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes ENo         Additional name(s) of conveyance:       Internal Address: industriphates State: Switzerland         ZIP:       Additional name(s) of conveyance:         Sasignment       Other         Other:       Change of Name         Other:       Change of Name         Other:       Change of Name         Other:       Sasignment         Execution Date:       July 18, 2002         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       July 18, 2002         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes E No         Yes E No       Io// I & 2-2-23 J         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge aty fees under 37 CF.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any orepsymetric to genesit Account No.8:1022         The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge aty fees under 37 CF.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any orepsymetric to genosit Account, No.8:10207000         S.	1. Name of conveying parties: Markus HELLENTHAL	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ENo         3. Nature of conveyance:         □ Sasignment         □ Other:         □ Other:         Execution Date: July 18, 2002         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 18, 2002         Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Erwin J. Basinski         Morrison & Forester up 425 Market Street         San Francisco, California 94105-2482         The Communications is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 121 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Donott USE THIS SPACE</u> 9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document.         Name: Frwin J. Basinski Registration No. 34,773         Wateware         Liveaure         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document.         Name: Frwin J. Basinski Registration No. 34,773	General Partnership	Internal Address: Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall
Change of Name Chang	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\Box$ Yes $\bowtie$ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 18, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes I No 10/182231 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison &amp; Foerster LP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 83-1952</u> The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 83-1952</u> The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 83-1952</u> The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 83-1952</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34, 773 <i>Subsure July 24, 2002 Date</i> 7202 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 100:6023 10:6023 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 10:6024 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 10:6024 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 10:6024 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 10:6025 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 10:6025 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 10:6025 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 10:6025 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952 10:602 #KRYPAGH 0000012 031952 10:602 #KRYPAGH 00000012 031952<td>□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name</td><td></td></li></ul>	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 18, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No 10/18223  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No 10/18223  Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Account of the applications and patents involved: 1  Account should be mailed:  Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster tup 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773  /2002 MKAYPAGH 00000012 031952 1004034 publier of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	Execution Date: July 18, 2002	
document should be mailed:       Francisco or approximity and patchs into requirements and patch is patched in the requirement of a patch is patched in the requirement of a patch is patched in the requirement is a patch in the requirement of a patch is patched in the requirement of a patched in the requirement of a patched is patched in the requirement of the patched in the requirement of the requirement o	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	• •
Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773 /2002 MKAYFAGH 00000012 031952 100002 10000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes INO 10/182	B. Patent No.(s) 23)
425 Market Street       L       Enclosed         San Francisco, California 94105-2482       Authorized to be charged to deposit account, refere Attorney Docket 426882007000         The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document.         Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773         /2002 MKAYFAGH 00000012 031952         100eee 31 wher of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ul>
Attorney Docket 426882007000         8. Deposit account number: 03-1952         The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document.         Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773         V2002 MKAYFAGH 00000012 031952         100eee 3re         100eee 3re	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 10/182 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski	B. Patent No.(s) 2.3) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document.         Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773         ZO02 MKAYFAGH 00000012 031952         100eee 3tumber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes INO 10/182 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773         ZO02 MKAYPAGH 00000012 031952         101002314	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes INO 10/182 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773 </li> <li>72002 MKAYPAGH 00000012 031952         10100231         mber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3     </li> </ul>	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes INO 10/182 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 426882007000</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-1952</li> </ul>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773 2002 MKAYPAGH 00000012 031952 100002 10000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 100000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000012 031952 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10/182 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referen Attorney Docket 426882007000</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u></li> <li>e required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u>.</li> </ul>
document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773 2002 MKAYPAGH 00000012 031952 100002 319mber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes INO 10/182 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referen Attorney Docket 426882007000</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u></li> <li>e required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u>.</li> </ul>
Registration No: 34,773 /2002 MKAYPAGH 00000012 031952 100022 31 mber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes INO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referen Attorney Docket 426882007000</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-1952</li> <li>e required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.</li> <li>2. THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes INO 10/182 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referen Attorney Docket 426882007000</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-1952</li> <li>e required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.</li> <li>C THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
1584 40.00 EH	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e         A. Patent Application No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IN 10/182         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Erwin J. Basinski         Morrison & Foerster LLP         425 Market Street         San Francisco, California 94105-2482         The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be         DO NOT USE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.         Name: Erwin J. Basinski         Registration No: 34,773	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 426882007000</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-1952</li> <li>e required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.</li> <li>C THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes INO 10/182 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LIP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773 CO2 MKAYFAGH 00000012 031952 100000012 031952	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>2.3)</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referen Attorney Docket 426882007000</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-1952</li> <li>e required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.</li> <li>c. THIS SPACE</li> </ul>

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Markus HELLENTHAL (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at Udostraße 49, D-56154 Boppard, Germany, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has made the invention described in the United States (Or Other Jurisdiction) patent application entitled **INFORMATION SERVICE SYSTEM**, that was filed herewith, and that bears Serial No. (To Be Assigned), and that has an oath or declaration executed by each assignor on the same date as the assignor's signature for this Assignment; and

WHEREAS said assignor has obligations with one or more Country Companies within the Accenture Organization (comprising Accenture Limited, Accenture SCA and their subsidiaries) to assign inventions to such Country Companies and/or such other entities as such Country Companies designate; and

WHEREAS each such Country Company within the Accenture Organization has entered into contractual arrangements pursuant to an Intellectual Property Services Agreement with Accenture Global Services, GmbH ("AGS"), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter also referred to as the "assignee"), to immediately assign all intellectual property developed by such Country Company and its employees, agents, consultants and others acting on its behalf, to AGS; and

WHEREAS, AGS pursuant to these arrangements is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration for each assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any past, present or future infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the above-recited consideration, each of said assignor hereby covenants, warrants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, (s)he is a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the above-recited consideration, each of said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference concerning said inventions, or for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, without further compensation from said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the assignor incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred.

> PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0933

AND said assignor hereby authorize and request each relevant patent office to issue said Letters Patent to AGS as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of AGS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignor has executed this Assignment.

Markus HELLENTHAL Heletti 18.7.02 

Date